
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043688-2025 

Contract

Purchase of 3 x Food Waste Vehicles

London Borough of Hillingdon

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-043688
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05679e  
Published 29 July 2025, 9:21am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Hillingdon

Civic Centre

Uxbridge

UB82QU

Contact

Michelle Kenyon

Email

mkenyon@hillingdon.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043688-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043688-2025
mailto:mkenyon@hillingdon.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.hillingdon.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Purchase of 3 x Food Waste Vehicles

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34114000 - Specialist vehicles

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The London Borough of Hillingdon accessed The Procurement Partnership Ltd (TPPL) Lot
2 of the North East Procurement Organisation HGV & Specialist Vehicles Procurement
Framework for the purchase of 3 x diesel food waste vehicles via a further competition.
The framework was awarded via an FTS contract award notice 2025/S 000-003448 with
the framework starting February 2025. This contract award notice is to inform of the
further competition conducted by the London Borough of Hillingdon and the awarded

http://www.hillingdon.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

supplier.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £349,962

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34114000 - Specialist vehicles

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

purchase of 3 x diesel food waste vehicles via a further competition.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: various / Weighting: 50%

Price - Weighting: 50% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The London Borough of Hillingdon accessed the NEPO 224 for the Procurement of HGV
and Specialist Vehicles Framework Agreement via Lot 2 for the purchase of 3 x diesel
food waste vehicles via a further competition. The framework was awarded via an FTS
contract award notice 2025/S 000-003448 published on 3rd February 2025 with the
framework starting Feb 2025. This contract award notice is to inform of the further
competition conducted by the London Borough of Hillingdon and the awarded supplier.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Purchase x 3 diesel food waste vehicles

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 5 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Farid Hillend Engineering Limited

Fife

KY11 9ES

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Companies House

SC053003

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £349,962



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales (Royal Courts of Justice)

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The Cabinet office

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2026-02-23T18:31:43+0000
	TCPDF




